Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Scruhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary.
April 6, 1999

Ms. Leticia Garcia

B & R Spotless Dry Cleaning
4641 Lake Worth Road
Green Acres, Florida 33463

Re: Facility No.: 0990571
Dear Ms. Garcia:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 1, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

“/ae) Dotty Diltz, Chief
: Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Cashlisting Cashlist Area Description

Department of Environmental Protection
Cash Receiving Application (CRAR015)

Cash Listing by Deposit #: 990814 THRU 990814
Printed: 05-MAY-99 - Page: &4

Contact Date Deposited
19850 STCM WASTE MGMT-STORAGE TANK INVENTORY CAROL CARNLEY. 29-APR-99
Object Trans# DDN Receipt Num NR Name Check Num Amount Reference Acct
2287 12538 373285 271280 B& R SPOTLESS DRY 348

50.00 0990571

Object Code Subtotal: 50.00

Cashlisting Total: 50.00

Payment
342957

Remittance Fund
4:326352> IPTF

$90.n0S 9IGON B
Suuopuow 11 40 neaing

6661 S | AVR

ETNERER:



Department of Environmental Protection
Cash Receiving Application (CRAR028)
Cash Listing by Deposit #: 990814 Summary

Printed: 05-MAY-99 - Page: 3

Cashlstng Area Description

) Contact
19850 STCM WASTE MGMT-STORAGE TANK INVENT CAROL CARNLEY

Object Code Description -
2287 STCM-CLEARING

Cashlisting Total:

(j;:‘_ fs Jr<:'f\“\ f////
Qct c::)mr\. ~N<S

Date Deposited
29-APR-99

Total
50.00

50.00

Bh:0lHY 01 AYH 66



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 07-Jun-1999 09:54am

From: Sandy Bowman TAL
BOWMAN_S

Dept: Air Resources Management

Tel No: 850/921-9583

To: Ann Sullivan TAL ( SULLIVAN_A )
CC: wWilliam Davis TAL ( DAVIS W )

Subject: RE: Money Transfer

Ann,
Does the e-mail we received concerning year end closing procedures
effect the issuance of refunds? If so, the $50.00 posted in STCM for B & R

Spotless Dry Cleaning (Check #348, deposited 4/29/99) still needs to be
transferred to object code 2273.

Thank you.

Sandy



ik

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 08-Jun-1999 09:40am

From: Ann Sullivan TAL
SULLIVAN A

Dept: Finance & Accounting

TelNo: 850/487-2432
To: Sandy Bowman  TAL ( BOWMAN_S )

Subject: Remittance #326352

Sandy,

I moved this remittance number from 2284 to 2273 this morning. It is
ready for a refund out of 2273 CL area 3755.

Let me know if you have any problems.I'll send corrected cashlitings
in the mail to you tomorrow.
Ann



DEP 14-081 REFUND REQUEST #: 5101
DBF AA-4

APPLICATION FOR REFUND FORM
THE STATE OF FLORIDA
. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 215.26, or Section *, Florida Statutes,
I hereby apply for a refund and request that a State Warrant be drawn in favor of:

NAME : B& R SPOTLESS DRY
ADDRESS: 4641 LAKE WORTH ROAD GREENACRES, FL 33463-
FEID OR SS NUMBER:

AMOUNT : $50.00 DEPOSIT DATE: 29-APR-99 DEPOSIT: 990814
DOCUMENT NUMBER: 373285 SYS RECEIPT#: 271280
REV OBJECT CODE: 2273 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

which represents moneys I paid into the State Treasury subject to refund, and to
substantiate such claim the following facts are submitted:

REASON FOR CLAIM: NO FEE DUE

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of , 19

Applicant’s Signature
*Must be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida Statutes.
R R AR R R R SRR R R AR SRR SRR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RS R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RRRR R R AR AR R R R R R R R R R R R RE R R R EE R
) (FOR AGENCY USE ONLY)
(1) Agency recommends denial of above claim based on the following facts, including
statutory authority for collection:

OR
(2) Agency recommends approval of above claim and submits the following information
to substantiate such claim. $50.00 was originally deposited into the State Treasury,

Receipt , dated
NAME OF ACCOUNT:

SAMAS ACCOUNT CODE
3720203500137 00000000020000
Statutory Authority for Collection
It is requested that payment be made from:
NAME OF ACCOUNT:

SAMAS ACCOUNT CODE

3720203500137 00000022000000
*************************************************************************************
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this V) day of Oa’///‘-—'-/ , 1997

Signature and Title of Authorized Person
R A A SRR RS RS R RS R R R RE SRR R R R R R RRRRRRRRRRR R A RARR AR XA RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRERRRRRRRR R R REB B RS ]
SECTION 215.26 STATES, IN PART: "APPLICATION FOR REFUNDS AS PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION
SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COMPTROLLER, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, WITHIN 3
YEARS AFTER THE RIGHT TO SUCH REFUND SHALL HAVE ACCRUED ELSE SUCH RIGHT SHALL BE BARRED."
Three years is interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment into State
Treasury.



2 - RECE/VED

/ Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility NotificatiodlPR _ ! 1999
Burea
Facility Name and Location & Of,q r Mo,
MOb/[e Q ”/tOr/n
1. Facnhty Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Ces

(//{\\Q\O\ (“\QYQQ

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

& ¢ Q <m\\ (NN xo\r\\ [zfmtn%.

3. Hazardohs Waste GenerAtor Identification Number:—

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: P res Ny

L\c Xic \GQ Gr( \Q

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

Zip Code:

Q@Z( / ate Uorth Coumf gﬂfﬂcmm < A—C_\?§</6 2

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Tg| )qgé 5| 4L§/

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Fax: ( ) -

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

o

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: g County: Zip Code:
Gva g
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - S Fax: ( ) -
- dl/L(Q__
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 0f 16

Effective: 6-25-96



1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

Facility Information

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device [nitially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #/ 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] . #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
G ney '\'L'nko Macling 13 Mg d 1, 195% : /
Dry-to-Dry Unit .

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) W/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) W/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

SR

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [_>_ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons -

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | T‘f } months .
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | Z ] New store: | } Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definirions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

Existing small area source | x | [ |

L1

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-23-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) -

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligibie to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Informatilon
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirexgents of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon-adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

AL LLRE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

( ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 3‘ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2 - BGC-9

Date

Signatifre

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



i TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
[(NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

ANNUALK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

TIME N:
TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME: _
| FACILITY LOCATION:

RE-INSPECTION []
[D0200 tmeout_ /97 45— msion 07705 7]
Dy Cleay irs =
BER Spptiees Dsy Cleening  pawe 3-2-97
G64] Laole bosth R ©
LW, FL 2rg £z

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘e t/an Ccayerar

PHONE NUMBER: /{[«5‘/ 9444

=

0

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facilicy is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submired to the inspector.

May ch 2007

(Approximate)

RV (Clhoksh

(Please Print)

-_30/0
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE /72 . C,l}\ﬁ%/[v\)/ PHONENUMBEREZL_______‘

— ) ‘

YESD NolLy

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

Nb"ECT[ON CONDUCTED BY:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT 74”[?/]”’\5

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /< COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

l"’\. l"’l

atrs 1o#: & 7 ;/057/1)“& 326-9 9 tvew: [C709 tmeour: (9145
eaciLITy Nave: B - R Spotless —"Toon ¢ letann,
FACILITY LOCATION: Z// é /')“/ Ld ke LJm/’f/}) Rcl -

L. W. FL 324863
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Le'h cia é A APHONE: 67’-'75 A "5'/ 44‘

CONTACT NAME: ' - PHONE:

S—

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

i (check appropriate box)
| 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

| 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION - _ _ R
Facility indicated on notification form that itis: - No notification form [/e/ d 7L| [ . - &
te b QD tore/out of i

(Seck appropriate box) Es h»)mﬂ(e,d (NQU Euo\h%) Top store/ou busmess/petroleum U& | b"

1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source -.-D

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : " dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ’ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr o -+ both types, x <140 gallyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) * " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gaVyr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %{ aN QCan not determine

If o, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quan fpsrchloroah»lcne (,e'c) urchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
© facility was % gallons. .
- b, 2 (o jﬁ\/
) (AN LA 7‘75& bev-s/ |7 '; ? j«,{ '

Q—(té/ WLW tn f\“’B’l?q

1of5 Ravised 9/15/97



WPART Hl: GENERAL CONTROU REQUIREMENTS

Is the respansiblc official of the dry cleaning facility: . WI

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁ/Y anN an/a

2. Examining the containers for leakage? }Z{Y aN ON/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? -—---—- - = ~——= Q? anN

4. Draining caruidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at F/
Y

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy OGN ;H(/A

e

{PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - I
In Part I-A: oo - © I

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w1th a rel'ngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be éqﬁ;pbed-imfhélth.ef"a refrlgeréted )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belo“) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 . R

If classification 4 has been checked the machme should be equxpped thh a rel'ngerated condenser
(complete A and B below)

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing largé area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate )e t contxpls? . . _ Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a close/d-loop vapor ntir(g system? o - @Yy ON Ow/A

(V¥

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 5o airﬂow-(ill by directzd away from the

condenser upon opening the door? / Oy ON OwA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream & a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weskly basis? Oy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment withiy

24 hours if the exhaust temperature. of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ;

Oy ON Ow/A

6. Conducted all temperature moniy ng after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had béen completely charged? Oy N

20of53 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv anN F
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at thef€ondenser
_inlet and outlet weekly? S Qy ON OnvvA || - -
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater ° Qy ON OwA
3. Measured and recorded the perc comsgntration in th¢’exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whil®the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorhey” Oy ON Ow/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or le ? . - Qy ON QA H
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhatst for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diarheters downstream of anyhend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diametgfs upstream from any bend, contraction, ) ,
or expansion; and downstream fromy/no other inlet? ' » B ay anN Qwa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? - '
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - '

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follq_i‘v.ir_lg.::__j - I
a. documentation of leaks repa-ired w/in 24 hrs? br; SRR th/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ %Y’ ON OnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay oN Glva
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan? Q(Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Q(Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? 4 ﬁy aN anN/A
S. Maiq\_tained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN GN/a

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



.|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves DN ON/A

7 Donér_—g-z;s.kc‘:‘tsrand seating Y QN ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating aN OnN/A

Pumps Y QN aw/A

Solvent tanks and containers Y- QN QnN/A

Water separators Y ON QnN/A

LN

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskéts_)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

l. Daes the responsible afficial canduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and re AN

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /Z/

Use of direct-reading instrumerit_ation .(FDD/?ID/;alorirﬁeUfic tubes) -

Halogen leak detector - K{ \9 \6 N
If using direct-reading mstrumentat:on, is the equ1pment : S N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0- 500 ppm" o EjY Ch\;’
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use o A | i
(PID/FID only)? - @y ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious sigﬁs of wearona weekly'basi's? | ' ) '. : DY' DN }
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? e Ll f‘::DY CN -
e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duphcatc samples (calonmetnc onlv)" o - Qy DN" -

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

/Cl/‘]/m - aN

Y QN
Muck coaokers Qy ON 9/
Stills Y ON ONn/A

Exhaust dampers

ay ON 91(
}Z/Y ON On/A

Cartridge ﬁ]terhousmcs ;ﬁ' ON ON/A e

Diverter valves

F(

LQJHC\Q (Cxtz’ i G

Responsible Official’s Name

(Please Print)

P )/(A@KJA

Inspector s Name (Please Pring)

4;vwc ol

Inspector’s Signaturs

d nf s

L&@%;;Lg

Responsible Officdial”’s Signature

52 ¢-97

Datz of Inspection

MMZ« D Ao D

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

L. d a1



* |ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes m
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area

AT (]
KT 0]
Spotting area Sealed J/]/[]

—
-—

2. Dlsposal of Water frtm Wate.r Separator usmg approved evaporator [ ] ,[/]/
: or oontracted Wastewater service - ’[(]/ﬁ

% %ﬁ’\ k 0 ( hf) W\TL”\

% EXQ’\G\W\QA \(\o ke@ XeCafc\ %QX.FQ"D/C
50 @1/9 éumea, '(Lo

Pm\fckaa& (yy\ 5*6—

Ke@f) Teamis %@x _/&ak Cleck

o Aged Fo loe FDEF Catemden
%m’ /ank Cleck & PQ“O/C Lepazt ™

Sof5 -
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 TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

) INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:_/0% 20 TIME OUT: /O 55 AIRS D% OFI0 577 "{
TYPE OF FACILITY: D24y Cleansinug L=
7 ) : _
FACILITY NAME: . B+ R 5004035 Dzy Claan DATE: 3//o /oc
FACILITY LOCATION:__“byj Laks u,.'.sai‘h/ anJ s
' Lako doeth Fl

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ £eficia Gagcia:
[]

PHONE NUMBER:__ 9, — 5144

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
'Iwu‘”tﬁbk /105 ©F oitfil’:'-dj Fofnls oF FAacicty il beJ pectetmisj &;II:\,_}I
m'J,AI/ ?eﬁ( Pu-{_’,;. AS. y \ e '
- 7ol e modihly perc pubchnas
imadia e //‘

it 24;,;}5,9.4&1‘ i /! meoth .

=)
4
os) ™
s _
S T d
— = ) )
gy . =
® = ~
0 = <
£ 9 & fa i)
o =
C) <
5
I}
COMMENTS:

Facit/ Dwse was shosd Rol 7o pecfonm Ruiiv-a; Totals Rz medthly
Pese pucchaes i3 TRRIE DEP (gpiiauw Caliadae 2coq |

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor.
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[ ] Noﬁa
Apo.j Zoce
_ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jefleey Diwuk
; | (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: _Qagnzy, Deusk

PHONE NUMBER: 355 - 3070 X7 1137

Page of

Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT

-_—

. COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: O 75057/
B R 3pothss Dey (banivy

DATE: 3 /fo/oo TIMEIN: /320  TIME OUT: JO: 55

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: 464/ Zak edogih D

Lake LJookh  Fl 33463

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _&#4,in &AgciA PHONE: __ 766 - 5/44

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION .

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

1 No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
[ Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A. }
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x <140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galdyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ'Y ON {OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
4 facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was_ Q0 gallons. magch 99 4 maech 2om

|
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[LPART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Xy ON ONn/A
XY ON ON/A

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? MY ON
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
WY ON OnvA

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy OGN XN/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

InPart XX-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior ro Septernber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has\been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B beloy).

A. Has the responsible official ch’ 1l new sources and existing Jafge area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate™ent contro ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-1g apor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

alve so airflowNyill be directed away from the

Equipped the condenser with a diverte
condenser upon opening the door?

L)

Oy ON OnN/A

of a refrigerated

4. Measured and recorded th

emperature of the outlet exhaust strea
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? '

ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
' Oy -ON ON/A

condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay On
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy N ON/A
Is the temperature differchjal equal to or greater than 20° F? / ay aN ana
-
3. Measured and recorded the perc concdgtration in the exhaL?stréam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while ine i ting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adso ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or le ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on theCarbon adsorber exhayst for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 ddct diameters downstream o bend, contraction,
or expansion; Is at least 2 dxt diameters upstream from any bend, Congraction, ,
or expansion; and downsfream from no other jnlet? = ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OwN/A
“EART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : ’ e ”
E-Ias the responsible official: |
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . ‘%Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay XfN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Xy ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Xy ON ON/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay an ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OaN ,'Q;\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' XjY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Xy ON OnN/A
Wy ON ON/A

Problem corrected?

- Qy ON %N/ﬂ

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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~[ADDITIONAL SITE JNFORMATION:

S —

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleéning Machine & Storage area [X]
Waste area I
Spotting area Sealed : [X]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator []
: or contracted Wastewater service Ix1
. . _ <
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l PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

o

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(93]

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves XiY aON ON/A ~ Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating yfy ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating g\’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps MY ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and co‘mair'fcrs K'Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators &Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -~
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskét§)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrum'éntat_ion (FID/PID/pélorimeh'ic tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If L;Sing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)?
c. Inspﬁcted for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in vse? |

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

Ky  ON

Xy on

Oy ON }N/A
Ky ON ON/A
Oy ON §N/A
®Y ON ON/A

Ky ON Ow/A

X
=

X

5 A
ﬁ A
JN/A
Oy ON

Oy ON
ay ON
ay 0N
ay an

. . . . . . . \ | RS =
Z»@"'((( G 6(\*&.0\ K’Ycﬁ AQ ged j&\n/fm/w :
: Responsible OffYcial’s Signature

Responsible Official’s Name D
(Please Print)
jepf@/ Dl’ﬁ'(ﬁk 3/’0 /013 -
Inspc;ctor’s‘Name (Please Print) Date oflnspaérion/
(9UJIIJ.~_. :qu;,/i Apzli 2cec v
%etfor's SigHature ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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—-- _TITLE V-AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERNIIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY" REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION B
TIVE IN: 937 TIMEOUT,_T17% AIRSIDE: ® e 77 /[
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Dw/ Clewnuy |
FACILITY NAME: __Bx R fvpoHI» O~ (e patE: [ /2
FACILITY LOCATION: Hedr  Lehe Wo-¥n  pL
. Ly Wo-iw
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_L..  €er¢/

: PHONENUMBER:__ 16 6 _ S/ i&J
B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be i in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
’ -
v
7o
£ W
8 e )
on g s 0O
2 o
A N
18 3 <
' 3 O
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliaﬁce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD ' NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ oMYy 2o0r
- - (@pproximate) '

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % 'I\I‘Jo\e v

. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: A

PHONENUMBER:__ 3 ¥ 7. 3272

ised 10/96




=== TITLE V-AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT- “"
T " INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ~ 7~ o

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] EN&

TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS Dz 04 10 §1| ‘

TYPEOFFACILITY: -~ By  \gemar

FACILITY NAME: By Rr 4.90\/\@;) bas (oo ' DATE: g{wlrv
o

FACILITY LOCATION: %641~ Lalle Wpytl- Koval ,' Vet Wiy YL (FC- 3343

PHONENUMBER: le¢fp sTad

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Leley & Oov e

|Z|/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

[]

discrepancies were noted:

FOLLOW-UP ACTIO??I},EQUIRED

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
2 g G
“‘;%6 ~ <
T e
4% ¢ O
%%
\vp r;%l

COMMENTS:
. ’y

ves[] wNo[]

The Annual Comp]iaﬁce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: g5y [ #
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ AT
(Please Print)

32 7

: : )
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: : L\’\ \,_,e,\y\Of . PHONE NUMBER: 3.
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TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST—-

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
~ RE-INSPECTION

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ... B

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

*

B* " %?o \‘llﬁ)

FACILITY NAME:

AIRS ID#: 24999 N pate. {\)’“\\ 09 IivEIN:
P-4 Cleet

TIME OUT:

FACILITY LOCATION: __ tl 4| ke u)u—fﬂl M La,Le bvty

33463

(',)*0.).»(;.‘,L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : L +r

pHONE:  LbE ST 1¥¢.

CONTACT NAME:

———

|PART 1: NOTIFICATION

|

(check appropriate box)
J. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was 2% __ gallons. §° (494

1of5

A. )
1. Existing small area source f 2. New small area source

O No notification form

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) -~
5. This is a correct facility classification ay OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

»

a

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 9/15/97
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' e N
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: 2 t
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /(Y aN ana.
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : aN Onva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? )ZK/ aN ONva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part IJ-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requi:ed. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condonser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been bhecked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September.22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped ith a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new souxces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ‘

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent control Qy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventlg system? ay ON aN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so ajrflow will be ditected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the optlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated <~

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 Hours if the exhaust temperature oi'the _

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an' ,appropnate cooldown period and after

' .Qy ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 - ' Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1.

6.
b ——————

. Measured and recorded the perc concentrath

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclai

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F

in the exhaust'stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the mathine is veating to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

/
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 21/0() ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorfer exhaust for mea¥uzing

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters dofvnstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other iflet? o

rs, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?
/

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times?

ay ON ONnA
ay ON aNva

Oy ON ONnA
ay ON aON/A

"PAR’I‘ Y: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2

3.

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) a

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Sof5
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~-[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ' | )

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [/{ [ 1
Waste area j/( L1
Spotting area Sealed M/ [ ]
2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator [ 1 - [>(]
k or contracted Wastewater service L [ ]
: . M v
|
~
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

-~

S8

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

L

Hose connections, fittings, / :

couplings, and valves AJY UN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y AON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A
Pumps ) Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers AN ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by thé responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskéts.)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

[ ] - .
V/ LQ,‘R‘L‘QQ 60@&
Resppnsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

lv\ Liohlov~

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

T

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

1. Does the responsible official conduct'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection ai?w '

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;ﬁlorimetic tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmen(:
a. Capable of defecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetrié only)?

Responsible Official’s Signature

A v%"

Y QN
z/ anN’

Muck cookers ay ON P@\
Stills ,ew/ QN ON/A

Exhaust dampers aQy ON Pﬁ/A

Diverter valves Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings ,ZY/ ON ONvA

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -~ /G/

"

NP
aN/A

Qv aN

Oy ON
Qy an
Qy an
ay an

;

% /29/00

Date of lnspection

/o | -

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/]3/97
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

AIRS ID # 0990571
B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
LETICIA GARCIA
4641 LAKE WORTH ROAD
GREENACRES FL 33463

UTIUIGU | TO

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, ey
Date, & Addresseg's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

0} ed0|a/\ua ;o d01 lano auu 1e pjo4
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS:SEG U™ ~~ -~ .

' B Complete items 1 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

i item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - gt é

. B Print your name and address on the reverse - - -

I so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to.the back of the" mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
i \[1 Addressee
D.Is dehvery adaress different from | irem 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990571
B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING

LETICIA GARCIA
4641 LAKE WORTH ROAD

GREENACRES FL 33463 3. Service Type
Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

Ar;czle Number (Cop from se ? Zel)

! PS Form 381 1 ‘ July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

-—— e




CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
Recipient' [ ETICIA GARCIA
.éi;éé-t:z;.ft 4641 LAKE WORTH ROAD #12 """
GREENACRES FL 33463

City, State,

’ B U.S. Postal Service

~

rL

[y ]

—

- Postage | $

gt ]

— Certified Fee

a Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

r—ﬂ (Endorsement Required)

O Restricted Delivery Fee

O (Endorsement Required)

O Total Pos AIRS ID # 0990571

o

-

o

o

o

o

rL

PS Form 3800, February 2000 ’ L See Reverse forInstructions
®. by PP V. H 2 e L e w B

- — e - g o cox -
AJOTEANT 40 JOL LY H3INDILS IOV d
"SENDER CUMPLETE THISSEGTION

' = Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

, | Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

[] Addressee

) %é\t fmitem 17 O Yes \
enter dejfvery address below: 1 No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990571
B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
LETICIA GARCIA
4641 LAKE WORTH ROAD #12

3. Service Type
GREENACRES FL 33463 ){éemﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.pb.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

' |
I um ol e !
00600 BVRE '}”/7%/5'77 | |
i PS Form' 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt | 102595-99-M-1789 i




U.S. Postal Service i
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

LETICIA GARCIA

GREENACRES FL 33463

7000 0LOD DO3L 7825 5105

Damed e~ e

PS Form 3800, February 2000

/

SN 031100

‘S834AAV NENL3Y 40
3dOTAANT 4O dOL LV HIHOUS FOVTd.

SENDER: C(l .

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the-card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reguired)

AIRS ID # 0990571
B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING

4641 LAKE WORTH ROAD #12

C. Signature.

EARON

I N
"IHOIE JHL OL b

{ON ON DELIVERY

by (Please Print Clear]
)

. 0O Agent
\~ [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990571

B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
LETICIA GARCIA

4641 LAKE WORTH ROAD #12
GREENACRES FL 33463

T J
| D. Is delivery a

3:33 different from item 1? [ Yes !
livery address befow: L1 No {

¥

!
|
b
|
I
If YES, ente
l

!

3. Service Type

%gertiﬁed Mail (O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label}

2000 600 OpRe PERS S/25

{
|
O Insured Mail O C.0.D. |
|
|
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-17by |




[

|
|
] B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
] item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
J so that we can return the card to you.
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

(Please Print Clearly)
Cono

. Received B_.Bate of Delivery
N & 4 ¢
o+

C. Si
O Agent

ure
X~ QM W [ Addressee |

1. Article Addressed to:

|

J

I

| AIRS ID # 0990571

| B &RSPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
LETICIA GARCIA

‘ 4641 LAKE WORTH ROAD #12
GREENACRES FL

( 33463

D. Is c'ielivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. ;e}iceType
Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

[ Express Mail

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

700 OLo®O 02l HI28 9055

PS Form 3811, July 1999

\
t
!/

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |
!




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail-Only; No InSurance Coverage Provided) -

o —

!

PS Form 3800, May 2000

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

nJ
O 7~ &= & 1 7/~ 1 BaE £
g & oor 4 S b VW O _ !
N Postage | § .
S D
[am ] :
~ Certified Fee I
Postmark
Ret ! I

E]' (Endo?sgmeﬂ?%ﬂghfreeg) Here I
O  Restricted Delivery ™ - i
O (Endorsement Reqt

Total Postage &' B & R gpg Al ‘
(] TLES, RS ID#
e — LETICIA GARCfADRY CLEANING 0990571
] oL LAKE WoRTy g

_____________________ - GREENACRES FL OAD 412

o | Street, Apt. No.; 33463
[am ]
o tate, ZIP+ 4
N~

See Reverse for'Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C.~Signature
O Agent

}
X g(j M Q_‘}-’—O [0 Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

i AIRS ID#0520571
3 & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING

_ETICIA GARCIA

641 ,AKE WORTH ROAD #12

REENACRES FL

B3463

782038 700 7927&:29.'

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

Service Type
rtified Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.b.

O Express Mail

! Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yeg

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

| Ps Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




- | First:Class Mail,. ..
Postage & Fees Paid
‘USPS 11 —- -
Permit No. G-10* "~ ™

. con .
* Sender: Please print yourﬁa’me, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®
& 3
2
&
FO
AN N N ,
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL Pl%%/%ﬂ o ’}..) |
DEPT. OF ERVIRONMENTAL PROTECTON ~ f‘) )
MAIL STATION 5510 o Q
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ' A, ) ‘
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 R

E-: :i i“‘liHliI‘Ilvl“lil‘lli!il!Ilil"llliliii!i!iil?lil]llili!!”HI‘]




|
|

U.S. Postal Servicewm
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Ry g ide
-

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

0990571001AG

<

7003 0500 0004 OL40 8093

o~

PS FOFfi 3800, JURE 2002

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
. 4641 Lake Worth Road
Z GREENACRES, FL 33463

10

See Reverse for Instructions

0 Addressee

B. Rm by(Pnnt e) cgl?éofu ivery
MI\ Tl

. Article Addressed to:

a -
i 0990571001AG 10

B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
4641 Lake Worth Road
GREENACRES, FL 33463

D. s dellvery address different from item 17 1 Yés \»
_1If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
Certified Mall
Registered

[ Insured Mail

O Express Mall
[ Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
[ c.o.D.

-

| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) OYes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7003 DSDD oooy 0140 8093

' PS Form 3811, August 2001

'Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540




NITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

n
e

0\
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

N

DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROBRAM €
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRGIEC y
MAIL STATION 5510 % & :
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD o O £
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32309-280g_ 5, <)) 4,

% ‘4

8 0
%, %

&

2

|||”Illlllll.”llIIIIIIIIHIIIII]III”III”|II|II|I|I|H”II||




N
|

rysiitormatior

8 7577

ULV webslte»a '-www uSps: com: .

@Mmmm

USE

Postage

Certifled Fee

Retumn Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

-~

AIRS ID# 990571 1stC

7004 2510 0002 393

4641 Lake Worth Road

—_——

B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING

GREENACRES, FL 33463

R d e 12 0)

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[] Addressee

C. Date of D;
[

livery &

gTcewe}é ,%%Name)/

1. Article Addressed to:

(AIRS ID# 990571 1stC

B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
" 4641 Lake Worth Road

} GREENACRES, FL 33463

h
|
|

J

D. Is dellvery address different from item 17 [ Ye‘s
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [1 No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insurgd Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Deliver)'/? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number |
(Transfer from service Ia‘

7004 2510 0OO00e _3‘135 7577

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic ReturnR glpt o

102595-02-M-1540




] TN

. s~ —
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | ” " | First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

P o

. o
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ‘;ﬂ

‘;% o
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM, = 6"°
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC;TION :,
MAIL STATION 5510 . ] >
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD : g‘ (f\
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 :? ,: O

oo

[\

¥
<

ai . IH”IIII)'!l”lll'lIIIIIII”IllllIll'llIIIII”I'II'I'IIIIIII'




US} Postal Serwcem I
CERTIFIED MAIL:.. RECEIPT ;

{Daniesti Ma:l only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

OFFICIAL USE

Postmark
Return Recelpt Fes Here
(Endorsement Requlred)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Reauired)

Toi  AIRS ID#0990571.. 2™ Cert 05
B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING
4641 Lake Worth Road
$im GREENACRES, FL 33463 0 eesmmameen]

7004 2510 0004 LH98L LLl1b

B Complete items 1, 2; and 3. Also complete A. Rignature
ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X i “K }X O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse. e ] Addressee
i so that we can return the card to you. B. Recdived by Prirted N C-Dite of Dbli
| B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - vzg ﬁ’&g’ arme) Zj?j d"wy
or on the-front if space pemits. Al

D. Is deliveryddress different from ttem 17 L fes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

_ AIRS ID#O990571 ..... 2“" Cert 05
B & R SPOTLESS DRY CLEANING

: 4641 Lake Worth Road 3. Se ,T
. ype
| GREENACRES, FL 33463 ﬂycﬁlﬁed Mail [ Express Mall

O Registered ) Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Malil 0 c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Asticle Numb TN : ,
(Tral;:ferl;’n;,:;e’ww [abe[) ':vzt;*-““: D '.,- ', .fA: 2 ' ,, : *‘ 2]

i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt . 102505-02-M-1540




N20es
* Sender: Please print your~n

fe, address! andZ +4 in than .

z
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL g 1\@ -
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION . -
MAIL STATION 5510 2 © £
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Lz %
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 £ © 2 e
o =
e O




